

Cheeky Moo

Frozen Yogurt

INGREDIENTS: MILK. Sugar. Skimmed MILK Powder. Dextrose. Emulsifier: mono and diglycerides of fatty acids, Stabilisers: locust bean gum, Guar Gum, Carrageenan. Culture (MILK, starter culture).

ALLERGENS:

| Allergen | Present | May Contain Traces |
|------------------------|---------|--------------------|
| Milk | Y | |
| Egg | | Y |
| Wheat | | Y |
| Gluten >20ppm | | Y |
| Soya | | Y |
| Sulphur Dioxide >10ppm | | Y |
| Nuts | | Y |
| Peanuts | | Y |
| Sesame | | - |
| Crustaceans | | - |
| Fish | | - |
| Lupin | | - |
| Molluscs | | - |
| Mustard | | - |
| Celery | | - |

ALLERGEN WARNING – MAY CONTAIN NUTS, PEANUTS, WHEAT, GLUTEN, EGG, SOYA, SULPHITE TRACES.

Suitable for Vegetarians - YES

Suitable for Vegans - No

NUTRITIONAL DATA:

Typically 100g contains:

Energy: 582kJ / 139kcal

Fat: 3.5 g

Saturated Fat: 2g

Carbohydrate: 22g

Sugars: 22 g

Protein: 4.5g

Salt: <1 g

ADDRESS – Projuice

Unit 2

Clyst Court

Exeter

EX5 1SA

CONTACTS - Tel: 01395 239500PACKAGING – Food safe Plastic tubs 4L - RecyclablePRODUCT HANDLING – Best Before – 18 months from production

This product must be kept frozen at all times. It should not be exposed to direct sunlight or strong odours. Containers should not be in direct contact with walls or floors. The minimum storage temperature is -18°C , but the recommended storage temperature is -18°C to -25°C .

MICROBIOLOGICAL STANDARDS

| | |
|--|---------------|
| Enterobacteriaceae cfu/g | <100 |
| E Coli | <100 |
| Coagulase Positive Staphylococcus aureus | <100 |
| Salmonella | Absent in 25g |
| Listeria monocytogenes in 1g | Absent in 25g |

Random batches are tested